(0.105) (0.206)   (0.142) (0.229)

Livestock/fish R&D Mean -0.092 -0.029   -0.007 -0.207

  (0.087) (0.150)   (0.091) (0.140)

 SD 0.900* 1.142*   1.206* 0.997*

  (0.145) (0.194)   (0.173) (0.244)

Irrigation Mean -0.088 -0.025   -0.023 0.008

  (0.072) (0.139)   (0.083) (0.131)

 SD 0.360* 1.014*   1.075* 0.936*

  (0.135) (0.180)   (0.103) (0.227)

Credit Mean 0.161* 0.179   0.018 0.157

  (0.092) (0.154)   (0.085) (0.141)

 SD 1.013* 1.135*   0.931* 0.874*

  (0.159) (0.288)   (0.179) (0.254)

Extension agents (base) Mean 0.000 0.000   0.000 0.000

 SD 0.000 0.000   0.000 0.000

Number of respondents  517 193   517 193

Number of choices  2,585 965   2,585 965

Log likelihood  -5,926 -2,243   -6,194 -2,296

AIC  11,960 4,594   12,497 4,699

BIC  12,276 4,857   12,813 4,962

Notes: *, , and * denote statistical significance at the 1%, 5%, and 10% levels, respectively. Standard

errors in parentheses.

33

Table A9. Correlated RPL parameter estimates: FISP e-voucher pilot vs. non-pilot districts

  Increase spending scenario   Decrease spending scenario

Policy option
 FISP e-voucher pilot district?   FISP e-voucher pilot district?

 Yes No   Yes No

FISP beneficiaries Mean 1.086* 1.115*   -0.593* -0.797*

  (0.102) (0.158)   (0.083) (0.130)

 SD 1.216* 1.618*   0.822* 1.209*

  (0.134) (0.193)   (0.136) (0.170)

FISP quantity or value Mean 1.004* 1.688*   -0.538* -0.865*

  (0.112) (0.178)   (0.090) (0.146)

 SD 1.587* 1.834*   1.098* 1.565*

  (0.143) (0.197)   (0.128) (0.224)

FRA maize price Mean 0.826* 0.793*   -0.519* -0.806*

  (0.101) (0.137)   (0.086) (0.134)

 SD 1.272* 1.315*   0.928* 1.325*

  (0.137) (0.190)   (0.138) (0.184)

FRA maize quantity Mean 0.205 0.078   -0.247* -0.404*

  (0.099) (0.123)   (0.086) (0.133)

 SD 1.103* 0.665*   0.752* 1.176*

  (0.140) (0.185)   (0.146) (0.188)

Roads & bridges Mean 0.269* 0.266   -0.064 -0.207

  (0.088) (0.126)   (0.081) (0.142)

 SD 0.985* 1.072*   0.821* 1.569*

  (0.132) (0.211)   (0.148) (0.200)

Crop R&D Mean 0.078 0.428*   -0.126 -0.412*

  (0.082) (0.135)   (0.078) (0.132)

 SD 0.756* 1.340*   0.734* 1.357*

  (0.126) (0.161)   (0.174) (0.212)

Livestock/fish R&D Mean -0.116 -0.035   0.016 -0.265*

  (0.092) (0.134)   (0.086) (0.148)

 SD 0.918* 1.196*   0.798* 1.589*

  (0.138) (0.239)   (0.173) (0.325)

Irrigation Mean -0.063 -0.092   0.111 -0.305*

  (0.079) (0.112)   (0.084) (0.126)

 SD 0.543* 0.726*   0.872* 1.197*

  (0.145) (0.202)   (0.227) (0.201)

Credit Mean 0.272* -0.005   0.056 0.033

  (0.098) (0.134)   (0.083) (0.141)

 SD 1.115* 0.983*   0.588* 1.292*

  (0.187) (0.286)   (0.155) (0.211)

Extension agents (base) Mean 0.000 0.000   0.000 0.000

 SD 0.000 0.000   0.000 0.000

Number of respondents  452 258   452 258

Number of choices  2,260 1,290   2,260 1,290

Log likelihood  -5,242 -2,903   -5,427 -3,043

AIC  10,592 5,913   10,963 6,195

BIC  10,901 6,192   11,272 6,473

Notes: *, , and * denote statistical significance at the 1%, 5%, and 10% levels, respectively. Standard

errors in parentheses.

34

Table A10. Correlated RPL parameter estimates: small- vs. larger-scale farms

Policy option  Increase spending scenario   Decrease spending scenario

Farm size:
Small-scale

(<2 ha cult.)

Larger-scale

( 2 ha cult.)

Small-scale

(<2 ha cult.)

Larger-scale

( 2 ha cult.)

FISP beneficiaries Mean 0.834* 1.451*   -0.523* -0.825*

  (0.110) (0.139)   (0.083) (0.121)

 SD 1.210* 1.487*   0.586* 1.317*

  (0.158) (0.16908)   (0.142) (0.163)

FISP quantity or value Mean 1.019* 1.608*   -0.545* -0.763*

  (0.129) (0.146)   (0.092) (0.132)

 SD 1.682* 1.599*   0.925* 1.593*

  (0.151) (0.16775)   (0.148) (0.157)

FRA maize price Mean 0.633* 1.134*   -0.468* -0.793*

  (0.095) (0.145)   (0.087) (0.121)

 SD 0.842* 1.708*   0.782* 1.334*

  (0.138) (0.16256)   (0.212) (0.166)

FRA maize quantity Mean 0.155 0.253   -0.216 -0.400*

  (0.103) (0.123)   (0.088) (0.117)

 SD 0.964* 1.051*   0.602* 1.135*

  (0.150) (0.14560)   (0.223) (0.184)

Roads & bridges Mean 0.244* 0.351*   -0.100 -0.082

  (0.090) (0.113)   (0.088) (0.119)

 SD 0.834* 1.059*   0.848* 1.359*

  (0.147) (0.19096)   (0.292) (0.268)

Crop R&D Mean 0.195 0.220   -0.163* -0.251

  (0.090) (0.107)   (0.087) (0.106)

 SD 0.792* 1.010*   0.861* 1.073*

  (0.155) (0.12993)   (0.225) (0.182)

Livestock/fish R&D Mean -0.034 -0.094   -0.136 0.050

  (0.093) (0.123)   (0.093) (0.122)

 SD 0.728* 1.219*   0.807* 1.342*

  (0.154) (0.25451)   (0.303) (0.184)

Irrigation Mean 0.016 -0.174*   -0.062 0.037

  (0.082) (0.104)   (0.088) (0.109)

 SD 0.399* 0.823*   0.792 1.085*

  (0.130) (0.21775)   (0.765) (0.241)

Credit Mean 0.106 0.299   0.033 0.072

  (0.100) (0.123)   (0.090) (0.113)

 SD 0.861 1.098*   0.688 0.983*

  (0.573) (0.34127)   (0.343) (0.224)

Extension agents (base) Mean 0.000 0.000   0.000 0.000

 SD 0.000 0.000   0.000 0.000

Number of respondents  380 330   380 330

Number of choices  1,900 1,650   1,900 1,650

Log likelihood  -4,464 -3,683   -4,613 -3,868

AIC  9,035 7,474   9,333 7,844

BIC  9,335 7,766   9,633 8,136

Notes: *, , and * denote statistical significance at the 1%, 5%, and 10% levels, respectively. Standard

errors in parentheses.

35

APPENDIX B

Policy options, choice sets, and full results for the 2019 Stakeholder Survey BWS

Table B1. Policy options
Increase spending scenario

(FISP) Increase spending on the Farmer Input Support Program (FISP) by increasing the number of

beneficiaries and/or by increasing the Kwacha value (government contribution) or

quantity of inputs per beneficiary

(FRA) Increase spending on the Food Reserve Agency (FRA) by increasing the price at which the